Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Anglin, Tyler Curtis
Balts, Breanna Ashley
Becker, Sandra Ellen

Bernstein, Luke Daniel

Cameron, Jeffrey M

Clements, Jenson Andrew

Craig, Rodney Latauris
Cuykendall, Alex Connor
Duffy, Samantha Rose

Klingelhoets, Michael Andrew

Kmieciak, Jamie Allen

L'heureux, Louanne Maureen

Lifto, Thomas William

Marcoux, Frank Charles

Mier, Dylan Scott

Nederhoff, Braidyn Stanley

Nelson, Sherry Lee

Nelson, Theresa Marie

Gender

Male
Female

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

1996
1995
1962

1995
1962

2005

1976
2001
1994

1980
1988

1977

1955

1966

2001

1987

1962
1991

28
28
62

28
61

19

48
23
30

44
36

47

69

58

22

37

62
33

Date In

11/4/2024
10/29/2024
11/3/2024

11/4/2024
10/30/2024

10/30/2024

10/31/2024
11/1/2024
10/29/2024

11/1/2024
11/1/2024

11/4/2024

11/2/2024
10/30/2024
11/3/2024

11/3/2024

11/2/2024
10/31/2024

Release
Date

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO NOTIFY SCHOOL - SEX OFFENDER
WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

WARRANT OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

VIOLATE HARRASSMENT INJUNCTION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN
VEHICLE

POSSESSION OF THC



Nichols, Marty Allan Male 1968 56 10/29/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Oswald, Tiana Rae Female 1992 32 11/1/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Pillsbury, Joshua Michael Male 1995 28 10/30/2024 FAIL TO APPEAR
OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE

Rocarek, Scott Allen Male 1982 42 11/2/2024 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Sadler, Zachary J Male 1989 35 10/30/2024 1/27/2025  FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Smith, Jordan Scott Male 1998 26 11/4/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Steffens, Jake Daniel Male 1996 28 11/4/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Stokes, Lee J Male 1966 58 11/3/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Sunderland, Wyatt John Male 2002 22 10/29/2024 11/27/2024  SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH A CHILD

Tyson, Joseph Curtis Male 1974 50 11/5/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND
STIMULANT DRUGS
WARRANT OFFENSE

Vanallen, William Burdette Male 1990 33 11/4/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Wojcik, Zachery James Male 1997 27 11/1/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 30
Female: 7
Male: 23



