Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Anglin, Tyler Curtis	Male	1996	28	11/4/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Balts, Breanna Ashley	Female	1995	28	10/29/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Becker, Sandra Ellen	Female	1962	62	11/3/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Bernstein, Luke Daniel	Male	1995	28	11/4/2024		
Cameron, Jeffrey M	Male	1962	61	10/30/2024		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED PROBATION VIOLATION
Clements, Jenson Andrew	Male	2005	19	10/30/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Craig, Rodney Latauris	Male	1976	48	10/31/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Cuykendall, Alex Connor	Male	2001	23	11/1/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Duffy, Samantha Rose</u>	Female	1994	30	10/29/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Klingelhoets, Michael Andrew	Male	1980	44	11/1/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Kmieciak, Jamie Allen	Male	1988	36	11/1/2024		FAIL TO NOTIFY SCHOOL - SEX OFFENDER WARRANT OFFENSE
L'heureux, Louanne Maureen	Female	1977	47	11/4/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Lifto, Thomas William	Male	1955	69	11/2/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Marcoux, Frank Charles	Male	1966	58	10/30/2024		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Mier, Dylan Scott	Male	2001	22	11/3/2024		WARRANT OFFENSE
Nederhoff, Braidyn Stanley	Male	1987	37	11/3/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Nelson, Sherry Lee	Female	1962	62	11/2/2024		VIOLATE HARRASSMENT INJUNCTION
Nelson, Theresa Marie	Female	1991	33	10/31/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE POSSESSION OF THC

Nichols, Marty Allan	Male	1968	56	10/29/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Oswald, Tiana Rae	Female	1992	32	11/1/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Pillsbury, Joshua Michael	Male	1995	28	10/30/2024		FAIL TO APPEAR OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
Rocarek, Scott Allen	Male	1982	42	11/2/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Sadler, Zachary J	Male	1989	35	10/30/2024	1/27/2025	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Smith, Jordan Scott	Male	1998	26	11/4/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Steffens, Jake Daniel	Male	1996	28	11/4/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Stokes, Lee J	Male	1966	58	11/3/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Sunderland, Wyatt John	Male	2002	22	10/29/2024	11/27/2024	SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH A CHILD
Tyson, Joseph Curtis	Male	1974	50	11/5/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND STIMULANT DRUGS WARRANT OFFENSE
Vanallen, William Burdette	Male	1990	33	11/4/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Wojcik, Zachery James	Male	1997	27	11/1/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

30

Total:

Male:

Female:

23